Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10-15-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 121341
		Please record the attached origi	sized document or copy thereof
		Flease record the attached origin	T o
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Koutarou MAEDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503 JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	10/2/
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
		Other	
	В.	Execution Date: October 7, 2004	
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	iached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
	C.	Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC WIRE FOR AUTOMO</u>	IOBILE
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 159399)
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To	itement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	/In-	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 7, 2004
	Ge	rhard W. Thiolegap Registration No. 43,186	
, M	T	40.00 OP Total number of pages in	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

10/14/2004 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0557**

		(1)	Koutargy MAEDA	⁽⁵⁾		
-8)	Insert	(2)		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(i)		
		(4)				
		to seach over 10	n consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, each undersi	bras (50.12) tellob : jissa oz zorga bongi	other good and va n, and he ceby dos	lushie consideration paid s seeign, transfer said set
))	Insert Name of	(9)	Sumitong Within Systems, Ltd			
(0)	Jasert Address of Assignee		1-14, Ninhisuchiro-cho, Yokka			
		the ent	after designated as the Assignee) ire right, title and interest for the I on, and in all applications for pair action, international, confirmation into releases and recommended	Inited States of Ame at including any and animals to and reiss	nca as desimes in . all provisional . no cardination(s) . :	m-provisional, divisional. and all Leners Patent.
11)	Intert Identification such as Title, Casa	(11)	ELECTRIC WIRE POR AUTO	MOBILE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atlu	ney Docket No. 121341			
			nich the undersigned has (have) e m date herewith or	xecuted an applicar	ion for patent in th	ne United States of Americ
(12)	(seert Date of Signing of	(12)	op			
	Application					
G.3)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	·	<u>-</u>	
(13)	Alternative Identification for find applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention	filed oes to enco	ule all papers necessary in connu	elion with say spir	ication and any co	ontinuing, divisional or a connection with such
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims: reexami Patents full righ and agr	Alternative Identification for (ijied applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the As- 2) Each undersigned agree iteation or continuation or gree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree revisions of the internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree of the United States results to convey the entire inter- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her pasion that may be necessar	filed oes to case on, and as signes may cos to osses oiyaision ti cos to case oiyanal Cos cos to perf faired Stav horiges an ing from a rest heroin binding o	ute all papers necessary in commy patents, incling thereon, and of down necessary. And all papers necessary in commerces, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward and any other and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me	cetion with any appleasance with any interestion based the with such interfered diperform any set with such property or similarly be necessary to the I.I.S. Parent and rigner, as Assigner accurated, and will reasing as and legal results and legal results and the necessary.	ication and any of the affigurable. I ference which ma the investor. I ference which may be necessary agreement. Office of the entire interested in the agreement of the entire interested interested in this agreement.	entinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with reconfirm by reisaue or to issue any and all Luisaut, and covenants that he becomes in conflict herewill
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (recrami Patents full righ and agr identifi	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreements as the haventification or the inventification or continuation or ignot in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreement in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreement in the internation of the internation a grant of a valid U in the internation a grant of a valid U in the internation of the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereasion that may be necessarion of this document,	filed oes to case on, and as signes may cos to exec division to cos to exec vional Cor cos to perf faired Stav horizos an ing Arom a orse heroin binding or eby grants ry or detis	ute all papers necessary in commy paters(s) incuing theseon, end, of doorn necessary. Aute all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward instead papers and documents an avention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. If requests the Commissioner of an application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not seen that and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLDF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the	estion with any appialsonmerseum unit any interestion based the professor any act with such interferent portion any act with such interferent portion any be necessary to the LLS. Parent and rigner, as Assignate acutad, and will relating and legal ret, PLC the power to rules of the United	ication and my expense assignment; in the investor. for the investor. In the investor. In the investor. In the investor. In the interest of the entire interest of the entire interest on this again presentatives. Insert on this again Suncy Palent and	entinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with reconfirm by reisaue or to issue any and all Luisaut, and covenants that he becomes in conflict herewill
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (receami Patents full rigt and apr identifi resords	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Au- 2) Each undersigned agree incation or continuation or gree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree revisions of the incenta 4) Each undersigned agree as grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned-aut of the United States results to convey the entire inter- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her assion that may be necessar- ion of this document. In witness whereof, exe-	filed oes to case on, and as signes may cos to exec division to cos to exec vional Cor cos to perf faired Stav horizos an ing Arom a orse heroin binding or eby grants ry or detis	ute all papers necessary in common papers of the papers necessary, and all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward note all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of aid applications to the assigned, and that he has not see him and his heirs, successors.	cetion with any application with any interestion based the with such interfered in perform any set with such property or similar property or similar property or similar be coessary to the U.S. Parent and rigner, so Assignate souted, and will not assigns and legal return of the United apposite the under apposite the under	ication and any of the assignment; inference which me too inverse. Alch may be necessary agreements, obtain, maintain of the entire interested any agreementatives. Insert on this again states and agreement and this again.	entinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with reconfirm by reisaue or to issue any and all Luisaut, and covenants that he becomes in conflict herewill
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (receami Patents full righ and agr identifi records	Alternative Edentification for (find applications 1) Each undersigned agreepplications for the inventions and patents as the Au 2) Each undersigned agreepplication or continuation or grace in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreep provisions of the income 4) Each undersigned agreep provisions of the income 4) Each undersigned agreep provisions of a valid U 5) Each undersigned each of the United States results to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereasion that may be necessariled of this document. Its witness whereof exe	filed ones to case on a case of case o	ute all papers necessary in common papers of incing thereon, end. I doorn necessary, and all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissure a ing evidence and going forward note all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which it is patent to the Assigner. If requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Assaulgred, and that he has not see him and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLLY & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the the andersigned on the date(s)	cetion with any appealenm.revenin.sepa ection with any investion based the with such interferent diperform any ect with a Property or similar property or similar be necessary to the I.S. Parent and rigner, so Assignate accuted, and will not assigns and legal results of the United apposite the under the property of the under the property of the under the property of the under the unde	ication and any of the assignments, for the investor. For the investor. Alch may be necessary agreements, obtain, maintain of the entire interestor, any agreementatives. Insert on this assignment and make a patient and this assignment and a patient a	entinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reisaue or to issue any and all Luter st, and coverants that he becomes in conflict herewill coment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (receami receami Patents full righ and agr identifi resords Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the As- 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the interna- 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree of the United States results to convey the entire inter- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar- tion of this document. In witness whereof exe-	filed ones to make a signer may rest to executional Correct to performed State herein binding from a rest herein binding or eby grants ry or decir cuted by the correct of the correct of the cuted by t	ute all papers necessary in commy patential incuing thereon, end- y doorn necessary. Auto all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reisons a ing evidence and going forward nate all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which it is patent to the Assignes. If requests the Commissioner of aid application(s) to the said Ass assigned, and that he has not set the firm of OLDFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the the andersigned on the date(s) laventer Signature	cetion with any appialsount revenue any intercent with any intercent method based the with such interfered perform any ect which Property or similarly be necessary to the U.S. Parent and rigner, as Assigner actual, and will reasigns and legal replication of the United apposite the under	ication and any of mis assignments. Inference which may be necessary agreements. The investments of the entire interested in the entire interested in this again States Patent and wighed name(s).	entinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reisaue or to issue any and all Luter st, and coverants that he becomes in conflict herewill coment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (recxami Patents full righ and agr identifi records Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for (find applications 1) Each undersigned agreements as the haventification or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreement in a series of the income fication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreement agreement agreement agreement a valid U 5) Each undersigned authorities of the United States results at the convey the entire into the convey the entire into the undersigned her passion that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her passion that the document, it witness whereof, exe	filed ones to make a signer may res to exceed to executional Correct to perfect the signer may be signed by grants and designed by the signer harmon and the signer harmon binding or designed by the signer make a	ute all papers necessary in common papers (a) incling theseon, end. I doorn necessary. Ante all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward mute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of assigned, and that he has not seen that and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLDFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the characteristic of the andersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	petion with any appealenm.revenin.sepa ection with any interpolication based the pplication based the property of similar property of similar property of similar becomes and will not assigns and legal resulted of the United opposite the under All 15	ication and any of mis assignment; inference which may be necessary agreements. In the continuous of the entire interespondent on this againgment and this againg successful and agreement and agreement and against and against and against and against against and against against and against again	ontinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letter st, and coverants that he is consist in conflict herewill coment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims (recuami Patents full righ and agr identifi resorda Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the As- 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnot in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree of the United States results to convey the entire inter- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessaried of this document. In witness whereof exe	filed ones to make a signer may rest to executional Correct to perform a finited State herion and binding on early grants ry or decir cutted by the cutted b	ute all papers necessary in common patential incling thereon, and of doors necessary, and all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward nate all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which it is patent to the Assigned. In order to formalissioner of aid application(s) to the said Assaulgred, and that he has not earliered, and that he has not earlier and his heirs, successors the firm of OLLFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the the andersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	cetion with any appealent the mith such interfered the with such interfered the perform any set with a Property or similar property of the United opposite the under the life opposite the under the life of the United opposite the under the life opposite the und	ication and any of the assignment; of the inventor, for the inventor. Alch may be necessary maintain of the entire interest of the entire interest on this against and majores and asset (s).	ontinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Luissue, and coverants that he becomes in conflict herewill comment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
reissue : applicat any app the Assi recesami recesami Patents full rigt and agri identifi records Date Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Au 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or gnoe in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result to convey the entire inter- test that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her casion that may be necessa- tion of this document. In witness whereof, exe-	filed ones to case on, and as signer may ros to exce to executional Corres to perform a few herizos an ing from a few herizos an ing from a few herizos and the cutted by	ute all papers necessary in commy patential iscaing thereon, and of doors necessary, and all papers necessary in commerced, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward note all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of an application(s) to the said Assaugued, and that he has not see the firm of OLDF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	cetion with any appialsount revenue any interestion based the with such interfered dispersion any set with such interfered perform any set with a Property or similarly be necessary to the LLS. Parent and righter, as Assigned actual, and will reasing and legal response of the United apposite the number of the United appoints the number of the number of the United appoints the number of the nu	ication and any of rise assignments. The investors, for the investors of the critical interestors, any agent and investors of this again States Patent and signed an metal.	ontinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be dealared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Leiter at, and coverants that he is counted in conflict herewill coment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue: applicat any app the Assi receami Patents full righ and agr identifi resords Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the As- 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnot in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree of the United States results to convey the entire inter- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessaried of this document. In witness whereof exe	filed ones to make a signer may as a signer may a signer may cost to oxer to other the cost to oxer to perfer the cost to perfer thereing from a cest therein to binding or they grants my or designer to be the cost to perfer therein to be the cost to perfer therein to be the cost therein to be the cost the co	ute all papers necessary in common papers of the commerce of the comment of the commerce of the comment of the	cetion with any appealenm.coverin.sepa cerion with any insection based the with such interferent diperform any set with a Property or similar property or similar be necessary to the LLS. Parent and rigner, so Assignate courted, and will not assigns and legal results of the United apposite the under EN 15	ication and any of the assignment; of the inventor, for the inventor. It is inventor, for the inventor, and the continuous of the continuous of the continuous any agreementatives. Insert on this assignment and assigned assects.	ontinuing, divisional or a connection with such by be declared concerning ation, and to cooperate with a confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Luissue, and coverants that he becomes in conflict herewill comment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)

洋岸ページ券は りゅ ページデオ

PATENT REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0558